KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 17/11/08 TO 21/11/08

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBEF 08/137	R APPLICANTS NAME Bill Cuddihy	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 17/11/2008	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION carry out the following development - 1) to erect a Community Primary Healthcare Centre comprising three levels over split-level basement with public areas, consulting rooms, administration offices, staff areas, atrium, roof terrace, covered roof plant area with roof solar panels. 2) The provision of a community Pharmacy and Dental Facility on two levels over semi-basement with consulting rooms, administration offices, public areas, covered roof plant area, roof solar panels. The application also includes for the provision of separate road entrance	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				and road exit off the Granges Road with associated signage, for surface car-parking including 14 no. spaces contained within semi-basement level, to include for all signage, landscaping , boundary treatment, site lighting, water harvesting, refuse compound, associated services with connection to public services and all associated site works on lands located Ayresfields Granges Road Kilkenny			
08/138	Mr. Connellan Franklin	R	17/11/2008	of banner signs The Lemonsoul Restaurant Upper John Street Kilkenny			

KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 17/11/08 TO 21/11/08

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
08/139	Vinny McIntyre	Ρ	17/11/2008	proposed internal alterations and provision for raised external smoking area to include retractable awning and all associated site works The Village Inn Upper New Street Kilkenny			
08/140	Mr Stephen Leddy	Ρ	17/11/2008	for provision of new shop sign and new sign to the side wall Unit 1 James's Street House Jame's Street Kilkenny			
	Total: 4						

*** END OF REPORT ***